Sixty-seventh Legislative Assembly of North Dakota In Regular Session Commencing Tuesday, January 5, 2021

SENATE BILL NO. 2056 (Judiciary Committee) (At the request of the Supreme Court)

AN ACT to amend and reenact subsection 2 of section 39-08-20 of the North Dakota Century Code, relating to driving without liability insurance.

BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATIVE ASSEMBLY OF NORTH DAKOTA:

SECTION 1. AMENDMENT. Subsection 2 of section 39-08-20 of the North Dakota Century Code is amended and reenacted as follows:

2. Upon being stopped by a law enforcement officer for the purpose of enforcing or investigating the possible violation of an ordinance or state law, the person driving the motor vehicle shall provide to the officer upon request satisfactory evidence, including written or electronic proof of insurance, of the policy required under this section. If unable to comply with the request, that person may be charged with a violation of this section. If that person produces satisfactory evidence, including written or electronic proof of insurance, of a valid policy of liability insurance in effect at the time of the alleged violation of this section to the office of the court under which the matter will be heard prosecutor where the matter is pending, that person may not be found in violation of subsection 1.

S. B. NO. 2056 - PAGE 2

	President of the Senate			Speaker of the House	
	Secreta	ary of the Senate		Chief Clerk of the House	
This certifies t North Dakota a	hat the within b and is known on	ill originated in th the records of tha	e Senate of the s it body as Senate	Sixty-seventh Legisla Bill No. 2056.	tive Assembly of
Senate Vote:	Yeas 47	Nays 0	Absent 0		
House Vote:	Yeas 92	Nays 0	Absent 1		
				Secretary of the Ser	nate
Received by the Governor atM. on					, 2021.
Approved at _	M. on _				, 2021.
				Governor	
Filed in this office thisday of					, 2021,
at o	'clock	M.			
				Secretary of State	